Effective for the three months ended December 31, 2005, the six months ended March 31, 2006, the
seven months ended April 30, 2006 and the two months ended June 30, 2006, we determined that an error
occurred related to accounting for inventory at one of our subsidiaries, which warranted revisions to previously
reported results for the periods indicated. The error was the result of a reconciling difference between the
inventory general ledger account and the inventory sub-ledger. This error resulted in an overstatement of
inventory, an understatement of vendor rebate receivables and an understatement of cost of services. All of the
previously reported results for all periods presented below have been revised for discontinued operations as
appropriate.

93

INTEGRATED ELECTRICAL SERVICES, INC., AND SUBSIDIARIES

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements — (Continued)

The tables below show the total effects of all revisions for these periods to both the consolidated
statements of operations and the consolidated balance sheets.

As Reported
Inventory

Adjustments As Restated

Three Months Ended December 31, 2005

Statement of Operations Data:
Revenue ..... $ 226,666 $ — $ 226,666
Cost of services ..... 191,932 240 192,172

Gross profit ..... 34,734 (240) 34,494
Selling, general and administrative expenses ..... 29,761 (21) 29,740

Income (loss) from operations ..... 4,973 (219) 4,754
Reorganization items ..... — — —
Interest and other expense, net ..... 5,829 — 5,829

Income (loss) from continuing operations before
income taxes..... (856) (219) (1,075)

Provision for income taxes ..... 699 — 699

Net income (loss) from continuing operations ..... (1,555) (219) (1,774)
Income (loss) from discontinued operations ..... (910) — (910)
Provision (benefit) for income taxes ..... (289) — (289)

Net income (loss) from discontinued operations ..... (621) — (621)

Net income (loss) ..... $ (2,176) $ (219) $ (2,395)

Basic earnings (loss) per share:
Continuing operations ..... $ (0.10) $ (0.01) $ (0.12)
Discontinued operations ..... $ (0.04) $ — $ (0.04)

Total ..... $ (0.15) $ (0.01) $ (0.16)

Diluted earnings (loss) per share:
Continuing operations ..... $ (0.10) $ (0.01) $ (0.12)
Discontinued operations ..... $ (0.04) $ — $ (0.04)

Total ..... $ (0.15) $ (0.01) $ (0.16)

Shares used in the computation of earnings (loss) per
share:
Basic ..... 14,970,502 14,970,502 14,970,502
Diluted ..... 14,970,502 14,970,502 14,970,502

94

INTEGRATED ELECTRICAL SERVICES, INC., AND SUBSIDIARIES

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements — (Continued)

Consolidated Balance Sheet As Reported
Inventory

Adjustments As Restated

December 31, 2005

Assets:
Cash and cash equivalents..... $ 24,879 $ — $ 24,879
Restricted cash ..... 19,090 — 19,090
Accounts receivable, (net) ..... 141,432 102 141,534
Retainage ..... 31,487 — 31,487
Cost and estimated earnings in excess of billings on

uncompleted contracts ..... 15,837 — 15,837
Inventories ..... 22,314 (342) 21,972
Prepaid expenses and other current assets ..... 23,856 — 23,856
Assets held from discontinued operations ..... 55,548 — 55,548

Current assets ..... 334,443 (240) 334,203
Property and equipment, net ..... 23,510 — 23,510
Goodwill, net ..... 24,343 — 24,343
Other noncurrent assets, net ..... 14,389 — 14,389

Total assets ..... $396,685 $(240) $396,445

Liabilities:
Current maturities of long-term debt ..... $ 26 $ — $ 26
Accounts payable and accrued expenses ..... 99,324 (21) 99,303
Billings in excess of cost and estimated earnings on

uncompleted contracts ..... 26,705 — 26,705
Liabilities held from discontinued operations ..... 18,268 — 18,268
Senior convertible notes, net ..... 50,711 — 50,711
Senior subordinated notes, net ..... 173,115 — 173,115

Current liabilities ..... 368,149 (21) 368,128
Long-term debt, net of current maturities..... 139 — 139
Other noncurrent liabilities ..... 14,273 — 14,273

Total liabilities ..... 382,561 (21) 382,540

Stockholders’ equity ..... 14,124 (219) 13,905

Total liabilities and stockholders’ equity ..... $396,685 $(240) $396,445

95

INTEGRATED ELECTRICAL SERVICES, INC., AND SUBSIDIARIES

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements — (Continued)

As Reported
Inventory

Adjustments As Restated

Six Months Ended March 31, 2006

Statement of Operations Data:
Revenue ..... $ 454,904 $ — $ 454,904
Cost of services ..... 385,731 170 385,901

Gross profit ..... 69,173 (170) 69,003
Selling, general and administrative expenses ..... 60,279 (15) 60,264

Income (loss) from operations ..... 8,894 (155) 8,739
Reorganization items ..... 12,111 — 12,111
Interest and other expense, net ..... 13,814 — 13,814

Income (loss) from continuing operations before
income taxes..... (17,031) (155) (17,186)

Provision for income taxes ..... 5,676 — 5,676

Net income (loss) from continuing operations ..... (22,707) (155) (22,862)
Income (loss) from discontinued operations ..... (13,025) — (13,025)
Provision (benefit) for income taxes ..... (4,966) — (4,966)

Net income (loss) from discontinued operations ..... (8,059) — (8,059)

Net income (loss) ..... $ (30,766) $ (155) $ (30,921)

Basic earnings (loss) per share:
Continuing operations ..... $ (1.52) $ (0.01) $ (1.53)

Discontinued operations ..... $ (0.54) $ — $ (0.54)

Total ..... $ (2.06) $ (0.01) $ (2.07)

Diluted earnings (loss) per share:
Continuing operations ..... $ (1.52) $ (0.01) $ (1.53)

Discontinued operations ..... $ (0.54) $ — $ (0.54)

Total ..... $ (2.06) $ (0.01) $ (2.07)

Shares used in the computation of earnings (loss) per
share:
Basic ..... 14,970,502 14,970,502 14,970,502

Diluted ..... 14,970,502 14,970,502 14,970,502

96

INTEGRATED ELECTRICAL SERVICES, INC., AND SUBSIDIARIES

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements — (Continued)

Consolidated Balance Sheet As Reported
Inventory

Adjustments As Restated

March 31, 2006

Assets:
Cash and cash equivalents..... $ 18,134 $ — $ 18,134
Restricted cash ..... 20,060 — 20,060
Accounts receivable, (net) ..... 138,890 474 139,364
Retainage ..... 31,982 — 31,982
Cost and estimated earnings in excess of billings on

uncompleted contracts ..... 16,339 — 16,339
Inventories ..... 23,120 (644) 22,476
Prepaid expenses and other current assets ..... 24,353 — 24,353
Assets held from discontinued operations ..... 41,593 — 41,593

Current assets ..... 314,471 (170) 314,301
Property and equipment, net ..... 21,641 — 21,641
Goodwill, net ..... 24,343 — 24,343
Other noncurrent assets, net ..... 5,824 — 5,824

Total assets ..... $366,279 $(170) $366,109

Liabilities:
Current maturities of long-term debt ..... $ 25 $ — $ 25
Accounts payable and accrued expenses ..... 103,760 (15) 103,745
Billings in excess of cost and estimated earnings on

uncompleted contracts ..... 22,658 — 22,658
Liabilities held from discontinued operations ..... 16,610 — 16,610
Senior convertible notes, net ..... 50,000 — 50,000
Senior subordinated notes, net ..... 172,885 — 172,885

Current liabilities ..... 365,938 (15) 365,923
Long-term debt, net of current maturities..... 142 — 142
Other noncurrent liabilities ..... 14,519 — 14,519

Total liabilities ..... 380,599 (15) 380,584

Stockholders’ equity ..... (14,320) (155) (14,475)

Total liabilities and stockholders’ equity ..... $366,279 $(170) $366,109

97

INTEGRATED ELECTRICAL SERVICES, INC., AND SUBSIDIARIES

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements — (Continued)

As Reported
Inventory

Adjustments As Restated

Seven Months Ended April 30, 2006

Statement of Operations Data:
Revenue ..... $ 530,381 $ — $ 530,381
Cost of services ..... 449,505 201 449,706

Gross profit ..... 80,876 (201) 80,675
Selling, general and administrative expenses ..... 70,329 (18) 70,311

Income (loss) from operations ..... 10,547 (183) 10,364
Reorganization items ..... (27,480) (183) (27,663)
Interest and other expense, net ..... 14,333 — 14,333

Income (loss) from continuing operations before
income taxes..... 23,694 — 23,694

Provision for income taxes ..... 758 — 758

Net income (loss) from continuing operations ..... 22,936 — 22,936
Income (loss) from discontinued operations ..... (15,148) — (15,148)
Provision (benefit) for income taxes ..... — — —

Net income (loss) from discontinued operations ..... (15,148) — (15,148)

Net income (loss) ..... 7,788 — 7,788

Basic earnings (loss) per share:
Continuing operations ..... $ 1.49 $ — $ 1.49

Discontinued operations ..... $ (0.99) $ — $ (0.99)

Total ..... $ 0.51 $ — $ 0.51

Diluted earnings (loss) per share:
Continuing operations ..... $ 1.49 $ — $ 1.49

Discontinued operations ..... $ (0.99) $ — $ (0.99)

Total ..... $ 0.51 $ — $ 0.51

Shares used in the computation of earnings (loss) per
share
Basic ..... 14,970,502 14,970,502 14,970,502

Diluted ..... 15,373,969 15,373,969 15,373,969

98

INTEGRATED ELECTRICAL SERVICES, INC., AND SUBSIDIARIES

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements — (Continued)

As Reported
Inventory

Adjustments As Restated

Two Months Ended June 30, 2006

Statement of Operations Data:
Revenue ..... $ 169,299 $ — $ 169,299
Cost of services ..... 145,036 214 145,250

Gross profit ..... 24,263 (214) 24,049
Selling, general and administrative expenses ..... 21,507 (18) 21,489

Income (loss) from operations ..... 2,756 (196) 2,560
Reorganization items ..... 436 — 436
Interest and other expense, net ..... 1,445 — 1,445

Income (loss) from continuing operations before
income taxes..... 875 (196) 679

Provision for income taxes ..... 8 — 8

Net income (loss) from continuing operations ..... 867 (196) 671
Income (loss) from discontinued operations ..... (2,581) — (2,581)
Provision (benefit) for income taxes ..... — — —

Net income (loss) from discontinued operations ..... (2,581) — (2,581)

Net income (loss) ..... (1,714) (196) (1,910)

Basic earnings (loss) per share:
Continuing operations ..... $ 0.06 $ (0.01) $ 0.04

Discontinued operations ..... $ (0.17) $ — $ (0.17)

Total ..... $ (0.11) $ (0.01) $ (0.12)

Diluted earnings (loss) per share:
Continuing operations ..... $ 0.06 $ (0.01) $ 0.04

Discontinued operations ..... $ (0.17) $ — $ (0.17)

Total ..... $ (0.11) $ (0.01) $ (0.12)

Shares used in the computation of earnings (loss) per
share
Basic ..... 14,970,502 14,970,502 14,970,502

Diluted ..... 15,373,969 15,373,969 15,373,969

99

INTEGRATED ELECTRICAL SERVICES, INC., AND SUBSIDIARIES

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements — (Continued)

Consolidated Balance Sheet As Reported
Inventory

Adjustments As Restated

June 30, 2006

Assets:
Cash and cash equivalents..... $ 10,938 $ — $ 10,938

Restricted cash ..... — — —

Accounts receivable (net) ..... 150,191 489 150,680

Retainage ..... 32,359 — 32,359

Cost and estimated earnings in excess of billings on
uncompleted contracts ..... 19,623 — 19,623

Inventories ..... 26,291 (904) 25,387

Prepaid expenses and other current assets ..... 28,587 — 28,587

Assets held from discontinued operations ..... 34,807 — 34,807

Current assets ..... 302,796 (415) 302,381

Property and equipment, net ..... 28,453 — 28,453

Goodwill, net ..... 14,649 183 14,832

Restricted cash ..... 20,000 — 20,000

Other noncurrent assets, net ..... 12,233 — 12,233

Total assets ..... $378,131 $(232) $377,899

Liabilities:
Current maturities of long-term debt ..... $ 24 $ — $ 24

Accounts payable and accrued expenses ..... 109,242 (36) 109,206

Billings in excess of cost and estimated earnings on
uncompleted contracts ..... 28,981 — 28,981

Liabilities held from discontinued operations ..... 12,113 — 12,113

Current liabilities ..... 150,360 (36) 150,324

Long-term debt, net of current maturities..... 54,034 — 54,034
Other noncurrent liabilities ..... 14,588 — 14,588

Total liabilities ..... 218,982 (36) 218,946

Stockholders’ equity ..... 159,149 (196) 158,953

Total liabilities and stockholders’ equity ..... $378,131 $(232) $377,899

100

INTEGRATED ELECTRICAL SERVICES, INC., AND SUBSIDIARIES

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements — (Continued)

Item 9. Changes in and Disagreements With Accountants on Accounting and Financial Disclosure

None.

Item 9A. Controls and Procedures

(a) Disclosure controls and procedures.

Disclosure controls and procedures are designed to ensure that information required to be disclosed by us
in reports filed or submitted under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (“Exchange Act”) is recorded,
processed, summarized and reported within the time periods specified in the SEC’s rules and forms. Disclosure